S-Bgpppduced from the holdings of the Nat@% i
v

PRSI e Pacific Southwest Region
= HOLMES ‘& NARVER - Inc.

ENGINEERS-CONSTRUCTORS 4 ¢ymcyos g

Chief of Cperations. . yos: 84 qﬁ@{)

TO:
rRoMm:___ Mgr., C/0 Diviaion e FISCAL YEAR 1954 BUDGET —~ FLANT AND EQUIPMENT
DATE:_ H&X‘c}‘ ?C 195/ YA .
L
E:{ By memorandum to Brig. Gen. K, E. Flelds, Carroll L. Tyler has irdlcaied a
S priority for work which can be accomplished with funds svailable in the fiscsl
= year 1954 budget for plant end equipment, A copy of the referenced memorandum
<>t was handed to me by Mr. Spain at Eniwetok and the items included therein are
a listed below, ‘
E The work outlined covers the entire amount of $2,722,00C which we will assume to
O be availeble from the fiscal yesr 1954 budget and coveras the following items:
O
'.(7) I, Elwmer
Hg A, Warehouses; Construct three 4O' x 180' and one AC' x 1C0' ware-
\ houses in FY 195, (25,600 sq. ft.). umidify two buildings
and provids fencing and utilities, Proaurs prefabricated build- A
ings for remainder of warehousing (20,000 sq. ft.) to be con- /03 oy
atructed in FY 1955, :
- ‘ h 1. Prooure and conatruct
' 25,600 sq. ft. @ $ 410,000 .
‘ é 9 2, Proocure prafebricated buildinge oA T
, ‘f‘{‘ S é m’mo sq. ft. @ ‘2.” E.& LT "Jt» I ¢ £
] RN Cpoa S
J1E S Subtotal § 460,000 S
(-5t 91 3 ‘
8 % T E| (Note: The warehouses %o be built should be selected as the
TN I = B ones most wafently required; we mey assume any ar-
R I R S rengensnt of sise and number of warehouses that will
= ¥ < come within the sbove description of 25,600 sq. ft
BB €y of spece. We should slso assums that we may dehumidify
S I S B portions of warehouses as required to meet our operat-
N S ing conditions. Mr. Howell will furnish Engineering
Ny U B FWE with Operstions' requirements for this increment of
> o 958 warehousing. )
5 o gu«
= 6 4 B Berrackss Construct four 36-man and two l8-man barracks in FY
o Y 2z 4 195/, This is minimum requirement to provide additionsl space
é _ é é & for increase in scientific and joint Task Force Headquarters
w

persannel who will participate in the next operation.

1. Proocure &and construet
16,500 sq. ft, ¢ $15.75 § 260,000
(Includea letrines & equipment)

Subtotal $ 260,000
Al % T’}QTEI SENS A S-L S Segl Pt T‘ws material rant'—xms infopfiztion affecting the
k. - Poroa, prd ‘ gy A
(PR 1‘} ¥ vl b’; “".r‘é;“ 1 QJ raticnst duiinae o7 the ('",;/:f Zililos within the mean-

trie o cooannooe 13wl Fide 13, ULS.C., Secs. 793

et et o B
51’ %EQ’_ and Jor tae L gerTalTLion ¢ Fevelation '*fw vich in any
I L ~ manner to unauthorized person is prohibited by law.**




-l HifaEd-4i) the National Archives
OLNIKvﬁ ﬁe%zon

ENGINEERS-CONSTRUCTORS

_T0: Chief of Operations _ jopS84

FROM: . Mgra, C/0 Division  peFISCAL YEAR 1954 BUDGET - PLANT AND EQUIPMENT

DATE: March 20, 1953

(Note: Engineering will prepere plot plans and details as
neoessary to show the location of the ebove barracks
plus the sewer exteneion, water line extensions,
electrical distribution extcnaians and communications
extensions covered in Parts F, G, B and I to follow.)

C. Addition to Mess Hall: Construct a one-wing addition for dining
facilities to provide space so that serving can be accomplished
in two seetings in mess hall,

l, Prooure and construoct
2500 sq. ft. ¢ $19.00 § 48,000
(Includes tables, chairs, ete.)

Subtotal ¢ 48,000

(Note: Mr, Howell will provide Engineering with any special
operating requirements, such as seating srrangement,
uordsrthatﬂwbm&uurmmrhuuhall
wing wi:)tl allow ordering of the mm.plun‘b a8
needed

D. Wz Construct & 24% « 40! addition to exist~
ing leundry., To include a panisepressing unit, shirt-pressing
unit, extractor, waehers, and wvater oosiexr.

1. Construct end install equipment ¢ 38,000
Subtotel $ 38,000

(Note: Mr. Howell will provide Engineering with necessary in-
formation as to additional equipment and equipment ar-
rangement required for the addition to the Laundry.)

E, Gallery - Wat Station: Experience with
the new salt water pump station which is used for circulating
coolant water in the power plant has shown that moss end other
sea growth has to be filtered to prevent stoppage of intake
lines.

1. Infiltration gallery & 41,000
construction

Subtotal $ 41,000




. TO:

Chief of Operations 884

Reproduced fro

egion

HOL ES & NARVER Inc.

ENGINEERS-CONSTRUCTORS

e OB S

FROM:

Mgr., C/0 Division

S . { = S

FISCAL YEAR 1954 BUDGET =~ PLANT AND EQUIPMENT

;},__..‘,

F.

II, Fred

Margh 20, 1953

DATE:

(Note: This item has been previously included by Mr. Gillersn
as an Engineering Change Order and, ss such, funds
should be available for this work as soon as Mr. Spain
hes approved the proposed layout.)

n: Sewer extensions must be provided to comnect
new warehouses and barracks to the existing collection system,

1. Sewar axtension end manholes $ 16,000
Subtotal $¢ 19,000

Water Line Extensions: Water line loop extensions are necessary
to provide water to the nevw barracks and for fire protection,

1. 4" fresh water main § 20,000
2, 6" salt water main with fire 45,000

hydrents
Subtotal $ 65,000

1, Electrical distribution $ 35,000
extension i ittt
Subtotal ¥ 35,000

Communications Extensions: Extension of existing island tele-
phone lines end equipment to provide facilities for expanded
operaticn.

1, Comsunications extsnsions §_ 15,000
Subtotal $ 15,000
Total Item I ¢ 981,00C

kleotrical Facilities Addition: Install one 1,000 kw generator
in exiuting epace in Elmer power plant, Lay two cables from
Flmar o Fred, Procure one additional 1,000 kW generator in
FT 1955 for delivery and instellation in "FY 1955 along with




Reproduced froppyirgiliold
ik

HOLMES & NARVER Inc.
ENGINEERS-CONSTRUCTORS

1o Chief of Operations o 884

mom.___Mgr., /0 Division ., PISCAL YEAR 195, BUDGET — PLANT AND EQUIPMENT

oAz, Mareh 20, 1953

necessary switchgear and transformers. (This second generator
not ineluded in estinate,)

1. Additional 1,000 kw generator $ 158,000
with switchgear

2, Prooure and lay oshle 346,000

Subtotal § 504,000

(Note: The work desoribed above has been modified considersbly
by an engineering study which will bs submitted for ap-
proval of the Field Msnager probebly this wesk, The
enginsering study and estimate of cost will include ad-
ditional work on the Elmer and Fred distribution systems
not noted sbove; however, the changes will provide much
needsd capacity to the distribution systems, and it is
believed the work can be acoomplished for about the same

- amount of money es estimated above, It is expected the
Field r will approve this new electrical distribu-
tion plan

B. Wz Procure end construet an alwminum
bu of approximately 12,100 square feet area, Opsrational
equipment to be furnished by military servicas,

1., Procure and construct
12,100 sq. ft, € $15.00 ¢ 131,000

Subtotal $ 181,00

(Note: Engineering will prepere plans for this building for ap-
proval of the Field Manager.)

c. m: Procure and construot two 40' x 180! and one AC!
x 100! prefabricated alumimm warehousss similar to thoss
recently constructed on Elmer,

1. Procure and construct ~§ 260,000
18,400 8q. fte « 3hbed2
Subtotal § 260,000
Totel liem II 3 945,000

(Note: Col. Sackton was advised at the Jobsite that the Army
should firm up their warehouse requirements to indicste




‘ ] ;:' : egion
HOLMES & NARVER Inc

ENGINEERS-CONSTRUCTORS

_TO: Chief of Operations __Jos._884
FrROM:____Mgr., C/O Division .—re:_FISCAL YEAR 1954 BUDGET —.. PLANT AND EQUIPMENT

DATE:_Mareh 20, 1953

lmtion of bulldings, arrangement of doors, and bin

orage requiremsnts with our Jobsite Enginsering
Depnrbuntinordorthatmmpmmdﬂthdntaﬂod
plans for submission to the Field Mansger.

II1. Both Sites

bructions This item covers construection,

s & ditions of unscheduled nature, For example,
replacement or distﬂhtion units; replacement of POL and
water tanks; partition chenges in administretion buildings;
additions to office spacs; and any other cepital changes made
vhich ere caused by unforeseen ciroumstances., Work of this
category under Engineering Change Orders for calendsr year 1952
averaged $31,000 per month for a total of $374,000

1. Miscellanscus oconstruction $. 349,000
Subtotal $ 249,000
Total Item IYI $ 349,000

(Note: Total of the sbove items is$2275000 the balance of the
$2,722,000 budget figure huving been allooat«ed by Mr.
Tyler for engineering and contingencies,)

In order to cause the least smount of interference with the scientific structures
program, and in accordance with previous discussions, the Jobsite and all in-
terested Home Office divisions should have all preliminary work scoomplished on
these items in the way of preparation of plans, estimates, approvals by the
Field Msnager, solicltation of bids, and arrangement of work schedules so that
work will be started on these items on July 1, 1953, or as soon thereafter as

poasible,
D, C. Van Dine, Mansager
Construction-Operations Division
DCVD:dp
cc: P, W, Spailn, Field Mgr., AEC, Albug.

Project Mensger - Jobsits
Chief Project Engr. - &84 .
Contract Administrator
Controller

DCVD File

Central Files




